RESOLUTION NO. 95-122

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE BID FOR DPW 95-08-C TO WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC. AND AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the City Council has acknowledged the need to proceed with repairing certain storm damaged City facilities, including the erosion damaged Polishing Ponds at the City's Wastewater Treatment Facility; and

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized staff to proceed with the preparation of plans and securing bids for the repair of the first three of the six ponds; and

WHEREAS, four (4) bids were received for DPW 95-08-C, with the low bid submitted by Whitaker Contractors, Inc. of Santa Margarita, California in the amount of \$ 46,436.00.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for DPW Project No. 95-08-C, Repair of Ponds 1, 2 and 3, of the City's Wastewater Treatment Facility, to Whitaker Contractors, Inc. of Santa Margarita, California in the amount of \$46,436.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with Whitaker Contractors, Inc. for DPW Project No. 95-08-C, Repair of Ponds 1, 2 and 3, of the City's Wastewater Treatment Facility.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso Robles, this 19th day of September, 1995, on the following vote:

AYES Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin NOES None
ABSENT None
ABSTAIN None

Walter J. Wacklin, Mayor

ATTEST

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk